From: Joe Murdock [techl@nwb.nunavut.ca]

Sent: Thursday, May 25, 2006 6:02 AM

To: Salgado, Felipe

Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu; Hawkins, John; Joshi, Anjan; Molinski, Michael; Murray, Steve

Subject: 060525 NWB1IAD GN Iqgaluit Project
Felipe,

Thank you for the report. The application will go out once you have revised the application and have addressed all the concerns
addressed in my February 17th, 2006 letter. | would once again like to reiterate that the law requires the application to be open to
regulatory and public comment for a minimum of 30 days. Today is May 25th, 2006. | will be not in the office starting June 27th,
2006. Once the 30 day review period has closed a licence has to be drafted and brought to the Board for approval. This does not
occur overnight and | would like to once again make you aware of the situation. If Regulatory or Public concerns are brought
forward or the Board requires further clarity the application period before licence may be issued may take longer. This has been
stated by me many times over the last 4 months. | will once again stress the need to provide sufficient detail. | would strongly
suggest referencing my February 17th, 2006 letter to ensure all points have been significantly detailed in your revised application. If
they have not been adequately addressed it will prolong the issuance of a licence.

Regards,

Joe

----- Original Message -----

From: Salgado, Felipe

To: Joe Murdock

Cc: Murray, Steve ; Malinski, Michael ; Joshi, Anjan ; Hawkins, John
Sent: Thursday, May 25, 2006 6:38 AM

Subject: RE: 060521 NWB1IAD GN Igaluit Project

Joe, this is the report from the consultant on the ditch. I'm submitting the revised application by
tomorrow

Thanks,

Felipe Salgado, P.Eng.
Acting Manager, Airport Facilities

Nunavut Airports

PO Box 560

Second Floor, Rockland Building,
Rankin Inlet, Nunavut

X0C 060

Tel (867)645-8208

Fax (867)645-8246

fsalgado@gov.nu.ca

From: Joe Murdock [mailto:techl@nwb.nunavut.ca]
Sent: May 21, 2006 7:49 PM

To: Salgado, Felipe

Cc: Murray, Steve; Molinski, Michael; Joshi, Anjan
Subject: 060521 NWB1IAD GN Igaluit Project
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Felipe,

The NWB has yet to receive a revised application from the 6N (Igaluit Airport Drainage). I would
like once again make you aware of my upcoming schedule. As you are aware the Nunavut Waters Act
calls for a 30 day review period. I will be on an annual holiday June 27th-July 15th 2006. I had
made Transport Canada and the Government of Nunavut aware of this during our last
teleconference. Thus to ensure a licence may possibly be brought to the Board prior to July 23rd,
2006 (it will take approximately a week to process, though this is simply an approximation and may
require additional timing depending on comments from Interveners and Board concerns) we will need
to send out the application by mid week this week (May 24th). I was expecting your revisions earlier
and T wanted to give you fair warning on your potential situation.

As aforementioned I am not stapling time stamps to you when you may receive a licence. This is
entirely dependent on the content of the application, the time of your submission, the nature of the
Intervener comments, and Board concerns. I do strongly suggest submitting your adequately
detailed redefined licence application as soon as possible so you may avoid an unfavorable situation.
Please call me if needed.

Regards,

Joe

Joe Murdock
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board

----- Original Message -----

From: Salgado, Felipe

To: techl@nwb.nunavut.ca

Sent: Monday, May 08, 2006 7:10 AM
Subject: Iqgaluit Project, Samples from the ditch

Good day, Joe.
Sorry about the delay in informing you.

I just got a message from the consultant. The samples were taken, and the lab in Yellowknife is
processing them now. They say that the results look good, contaminant levels below standards so
far. Hopefully the report will be ready this week. You will have it as soon as they submit it o me.

Good day.

Felipe Salgado, P.Eng.
Acting Manager, Airport Facilities

Nunavut Airports
PO Box 560
Second Floor, Rockland Building,
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Rankin Inlet, Nunavut

X0c¢ 060

Tel (867)645-8208

Fax (867)645-8246
salgado@gov.nu.ca
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